505955724 03/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6002429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QICAI GU	12/26/2019
LEI SHI	12/26/2019
QIQI LIN	12/26/2019
YANMING LAI	12/26/2019
HUA ZHANG	12/26/2019
DANPING GUO	12/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUIZHOU TCL MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 86, HECHANG 7TH WEST ROAD, ZHONG KAI HI-TECH DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT	
City:	HUIZHOU, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	516006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16628038	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634
Email: martin@ipatent.co.il
Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2020

PATENT 505955724 REEL: 052046 FRAME: 0593

Total Attachments: 2

source=81030 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=81030 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052046 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket:	
I/We, <u>GU, Qicai; SHI, Lei; LIN, Qiqi; LAI, Yanming; ZHANG, Hua; GUO, Danping,</u> whose residence and post office address is as stated below next to my/our name,	
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful	
improvements in	
FM CHANNEL FINDING AND SEARCHING METHOD, MOBILE TERMINAL AND	
STORAGE APPARATUS	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Serial No	26 2010
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on December	20,2019
and	
Whereas, HUIZHOU TCL MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD., a corporation of	
<u>China</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No.86</u> , <u>Hechang 7th</u> <u>West Road</u> , <u>Zhong Kai Hi-tech Development District HuiZhou City</u> , <u>Guangdong 516006</u> ,	
<u>China</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We/I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	
AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to	

Executed on 2019, 12-26

ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ı

P170267; TP194522-US

Gu	Steer	
Name: GU, Qicai		
	chang 7th West Road, Zho gdong 516006, China	iong Kai Hi-tech Development District

SHILLER Name: SHI, Lei

Address: No 86, Hechang 7th West Road, Zhong Kai Hi-tech Development District HuiZhou City, Guangdong 516006, China

Name: UN. Olgi

Address: No.86, Hechang 7th West Road, Zhong Kai Hi-tech Development District HuiZhou City, Guangdong 516006, China

Name: LAI, Yanming Address: No 96

Address: No.86, Hechang 7th West Road, Zhong Kai Hi-tech Development District

HuiZhou City, Guangdong 516006, China

Name: ZHANG, Hua

Address: No.86, Hechang 7th West Road, Zhong Kai Hi-tech Development District

HuiZhou City, Guangdong 516006, China

'hugthe

Name: GUO, Danping

Address: No.88, Hechang 7th West Road, Zhong Kai Hi-tech Development District

HuiZhou City, Guangdong 516006, China

3

P170267; TP194522-U8